[bookmark: top]BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
 TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

	WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

	Complainant,

v.

PUGET SOUND ENERGY,

	                  Respondent.
	
	
DOCKETS UE-170033 and 
UG-170034 (Consolidated)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE




I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing Notice of Appearance of Travis Ritchie on Behalf of Sierra Club in accordance with WAC 480-07-150(6), to the following persons via email and U.S. Mail:
	Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 
Sally Brown
Brett Shearer
Andrew O’Connell
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski
Christopher Casey
Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorneys General
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.
PO Box 40128
Olympia WA  98504-0128
sbrown@utc.wa.gov
Bshearer@utc.wa.gov
AOConnel@utc.wa.gov
JCameron@utc.wa.gov
ccasey@utc.wa.gov
jroberson@utc.wa.gov

	Puget Sound Energy
Donna Barnett
Sheree Strom Carson
Jason Kuzma
Perkins Coie, LLP
10885 N.E. Fourth Street, Suite 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com
scarson@perkinscoie.com
JKuzma@perkinscoie.com


	Public Counsel
Lisa W. Gafken
Armikka Bryant
Office of the Attorney General
800 5th Avenue 
Seattle WA  98104-3188
lisaw4@atg.wa.gov
armikkab@atg.wa.gov

	Puget Sound Energy
Ken Johnson
Director - Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Puget Sound Energy
PO BOX 97034, PSE-08N
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
ken.s.johnson@pse.com

	The Energy Project
Simon ffitch 
Attorney at Law
321 High School Rd. NE
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
simon@ffitchlaw.com 
	








Dated at Oakland, CA, this 30th day of January 2017. 



[bookmark: _GoBack]							/s/ Alexa Zimbalist 
	Alexa Zimbalist
Legal Assistant
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
2101 Webster St., Suite 1300
Oakland, CA 94612
(415) 977-5649
alexa.zimbalist@sierraclub.org



